
           CONTENZIOSO AMMINISTRATIVO
    
  Avvocato

Abilitazione
Giurisdizioni

Superiori

  
 N° protocollo

Alberto Pullini X 9213
Alfonso Torchia X 10439
Alfredo Gualtieri X 7077
Amedeo Pisanti X 6564
Antonio Alessio 13843
Antonio Lorito X 9975
Antonio Ulisse Pedace X 10227
Antonio Zarrella X 6730
Aurora Donato 16695
Caterina Bilotti X 16327
Costantino Chiarillo 7367
Danilo Finaldi 6842
Demetrio Verbaro X 15702
Domenico Santanastaso X 15074
Esther Manuela Cardone 16681
Ezio Pugliese X 14746
Fabio Toto 7430
Fabrizio Viola X 8279
Federico Cappella X 6698
Gabriella Giurdanella X 9511
Gaetano Liperoti 7254
Gesualda Lorenzano 12200
Giacomo Falcone 7673
Gianfranco Giglio X 16439
Giorgio Faccioli 17349
Giovanni Arone 16673
Giuseppe Carratelli 8577
Giuseppe Spadafora 9263
Ilaria Napoli 16670
Lucio Perone X 6854
Maurizia Venezia X 8552
Mauro Fortunato Magnelli 16001
Michele Reggio D’Acì X 8876
Michele Romaniello X 17087
Paola Terranova 15676
Riccardo Ernesto Di Vizio X 8551
Rocco Manzi  X 6949
Rosalina Catizone 7339
Rosamaria Berloco 16445
Rossella Barberio X 16311
Sabatino Rainone X 6579
Salvatore Iannotta X 6563
Stefania Domenica Polimeni X 8253
Valerio Tallini X 16679
Vincenzo Medici X 16488



                                CONTENZIOSO CIVILE
                         Avvocato Abilitazione 

Giurisdizioni 
Superiori

   N° protocollo

Adriano Licenziati 8190
Albino Martino X 7407
Alessandra Galdieri 16682
Alessandra Laterza 16413
Alessandra Marcellino 16686
Alessandro Conforti 9320
Alessio Russo 15701
Alfonso Torchia X 10439
Amedeo Pisanti X 6564
Andrea Bazzichi 15077
Angela Antonia Vrenna 11457
Angela Stornaiuolo 6733
Angelina Astorino 6354
Angelo Altimari X 7836
Antonella Smiriglia X 6898
Antonio Alessio 13843
Antonio Lorito X 9975
Antonio Manzari X 15069
Antonio Ulisse Pedace X 10070
Caterina Bilotti X 16327
Caterina Di Bartolo x 16691
Caterina Marano 16690
Claudio Antonio Crocè X 9930
Concetta Marco 6734
Cristiana Fanele 16678
Danilo Finaldi 6842
Delmira Vulcano 7223
Domenico Ritorto Bruzzese 8353
Domenico Tomaselli 13806
Emanuele Di Bartolo X 14089
Enrica Lamanna 8273
Esther Manuela Cardone 16681
Eugenio Iannotta 6562
Ezio Pugliese X 14746
Fabio Calo 8304
Fabio Nobili 15364
Fabio Toto 7430
Filippo Mungo X 7012
Flavia Avallone 16694
Flaviana Leonardi 16146
Francesca Caligiuri 13654
Francesca Napoli 16674
Francesco Aniello 15075
Francesco Barbuto 6783
Francesco Vizza X 9951



Gabriella Panucci 16683
Gesualda Lorenzano 12200
Giacomo Falcone 7673
Gianfranco Giglio X 16439
Giorgio Micheletta X 7031
Giovanni Arone 16673
Giovanni Coronella 15069
Giuseppe Donnici 7011
Giuseppe Migale X 7774
Giuseppe Spadafora X 9263
Ilaria Commis 12736
Ilaria Napoli 16670
Jacopo Maria Abbruzzo 8413
Laura Parretta x 16684
Luigi Macrillò 8244
Luigi Rosace X 11656
Luigia Cotroneo X 14406
Manuela Rizzo 11105
Marcella Iannopoli 11644
Maria Elena Benevento 16688
Maria Francesca Cosco x 16722
Maria Vittoria Barbieri 14105
Mariagiovanna Costanzo 14290
Mariangela Colosimo 16119
Mariangela Mesoraca 10070
Marilina Pizzonia 8139
Massimo Toscano Pecorella 8964
Maurizia Venezia X 8552
Maurizio Bubbo 15446
Mauro Fortunato Magnelli 16001
Melania Ragusa 7675
Michele Di Fiore X 7667
Michele Novello 12642
Michele Romaniello x 17087
Natale Filiberto X 14909
Nicola Galloro 8927
Paola Bellomo 6721
Paolo Calabretta X 6945
Paolo Giannini 13374
Pasquale Ventura 14694
Pierdamiano Sconosciuto 16666
Pierluigi Pulice 15256
Raffaela Lavigna 15656
Raffaele Alghiri 15262
Riccardo Ernesto Di Vizio X 8551
Rocco Manzi X 6949
Rosa Ciliberto 15080
Rosa Criniti X 10638
Rosa Ierardi X 7679
Rosa Novello 16676



Rosamaria Berloco 16445
Rosaria Mercurio 16687
Rosalina Catizone 7339
Rossella Barberio X 16311
Salvatore Iannotta x 6563
Simona Infante 16523
Valentina Rabia 11300
Valentina Sicilia 15821
Valerio Tallini x 16679
Velia Lodari 16669
Vincenzo Medici x 16488
Vincenzo Tiano 6780
Virgilio Prin-Abelle x 17091

                            CONTENZIOSO LAVORO

                         Avvocato Abilitazione 
Giurisdizioni 
Superiori

   N° protocollo

Adriano Licenziati 8190
Agata Speziale X 17328
Albino Martino X 7407
Alessandra Laterza 16413
Alfredo Gualtieri X 7077
Angelina Astorino 6354
Angelo Altimari X 7836
Antonio Zarrella X 6730
Demetrio Verbaro X 15702
Fabio Nobili 15364
Fabrizio Viola X 8279
Flavia Avallone 16694
Gabriella Panucci 16683
Gaetano Liperoti 7254
Giovanni Coronella 15069
Manuela Rizzo 11105
Maria Francesca Cosco X 16722
Maria Laura Caltagirone 8581
Maria Spicciola 7196
Mariangela Mesoraca 10070
Marilina Pizzonia 8139
Mario Di Mulo 6707
Massimo Toscano Pecorella 8964
Natale Filiberto X 14909
Paola Bellomo 6721
Paolo Giannini X 13374
Pasquale Ventura 14694
Pierluigi Pulice 15256
Rosa Ierardi X 7679
Rosa Novello 16676



Simona Infante 16523
Valentina Rabia 11300
Velia Lodari 16669
Vincenzo Tiano 6780

                           CONTENZIOSO PENALE

                        
                  Avvocato

Abilitazione 
Giurisdizioni
Superiori

  
N° protocollo

Agata Speziale X 17328
Agostino Cucuzza 13532
Alberto Laratta 16491
Alessandro Conforti 9320
Antonella Smiriglia X 6998
Domenico Di Siena X 15995
Domenico Ritorto Bruzzese 8353
Flaviana Leonardi 16146
Francesca Caligiuri 13654
Francesco Barbuto 6783
Giovanna Guzzo 16667
Ilaria Commis X 12736
Jacopo Maria Abbruzzo 8413
Luigia Cotroneo X 14406
Maria Grazia Vincenza Corigliano 16487
Maria Stella Salmeri 16005
Rosa Criniti X 10638
Virgilio Prin-Abelle x 17091
Vittorio Cosco 15548

           CONTENZIOSO TRIBUTARIO
                                     
Avvocato

Abilitazione 
Giurisdizioni 
Superiori

  
 N° protocollo

Andrea Bazzichi 15077
Anna Figliano 16693
Antonio Manzari X 15071
Concetta Marco 6734
Fabio Calo 8304
Giorgio Mangiaracina 12347
Giuseppe De Vita X 9609
Giuseppe Migale X 7774
Luigi Critelli X 9246
Luigi Macrillò 8244
Luigi Rosace X 11656
Manuela Maria Pizzi 13124
Maria Elena Benevento 16688
Mario Avino 15269 
Michele Di Fiore X 7667



Paolo Calabretta X 6945
Pierpaola Caccia 14107
Raffaele Scirè X 7074
Rosa Ciliberto 15080
Valentina Sicilia 15821

                                   SEZIONE GIOVANI

                         Avvocato    N° protocollo
Alessio Russo 15701
Angela Stornaiuolo 6733
Cristiana Fanele 16678
Delmira Vulcano 7223
Enrica Lamanna 8273
Fabrizia Lucente 16671
Francesca Napoli 16674
Francesco Aniello 15075
Giorgio Faccioli 17349
Ilaria Napoli 16670
Luigi Picari 16677
Manuela Maria Pizzi 13124
Maria Laura Caltagirone 8581
Maria Spicciola 7196
Mariacarmela Sorbara 12116
Maurizio Bubbo 15446
Melania Ragusa 7675
Nicola Galloro 8927
Pierpaola Caccia 14107
Vincenzo Piscitelli 13822


